Your Directors do not propose to transfer any amount to its reserves for the year under review.

2. SHARE CAPITAL:

a. AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL:

There is no change in the Authorised share capital of the Company during the year under review.

As on March 31, 2025, the Authorised Share Capital is Rs. 12,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Fifty
Lakhs) divided into 1,25,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten).

b. ISSUED/ PAID UP/SUBSCRIBED SHARE CAPITAL:

As on March 31, 2025, the issued, paid up and subscribed share capital of the Company is
Rs. 11,77,44,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Seventy Seven Lakh Forty Four Thousand) divided into
1,17,74,400 (One Crore Seventeen Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs.10/
- (Rupees Ten).

There is no change in the issued, paid up and subscribed share capital of the Company during the year
under review.

However, the Company at its Board Meeting held on March 20, 2025  and May 24, 2025 has issued and